

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

CRA No. 371 of 2005

De Singh And Anr. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

16.10.2023	Mr. B.M. Rai, Counsel for the appellants appears along with appellant No.1-De Singh. Mr. Aman Kesharwani, P.L. for the State/ respondent. Vide order dated 04.08.2023, a bailable warrant was directed to be issued against the appellants and in pursuance thereof, the concerned Station House Officer has submitted its report informing to this Court that appellant No.2- Awadh Ram Satnami has passed away on 15.07.2023. In view of the said fact, this appeal is abated in so far as appellant No.2- Awadh Ram Satnami is concerned. The appellant No.1- De Singh appears in person as per the direction of this Court and his appearance is hereby marked. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that today he has submitted his memo of appearance on behalf of appellant No.1-De Singh and prays for atleast four weeks' time to reconstruct the entire file. As prayed, post this matter after four weeks for final hearing. sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE
Vishakha	