

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

CRA No. 371 of 2005

De Singh And Anr. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

12.02.2024	Mr. B.M. Rai, Counsel for the appellant No.1- De Singh, while the appeal has already been abated for appellant No.2-Awadh Ram Satnami. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Govt. Advocate for the State/ respondent. As prayed by learned counsel for appellant No.1, post this matter after three weeks for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE
Vishakha	