

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 371 of 2005****DE SINGH and ANR. *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

24/09/2024	Mr. B.M. Roy, learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to argue the matter. List this case after two weeks. Sd/ (Rajani Dubey) Judge

Khan