



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 371 of 2005

DE SINGH and ANR. **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

10.03.2025	None for the appellant/s. Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy. G.A. learned counsel for the respondent/s. As per report dated 16.10.2023 appellant No. 2 Awadh Ram Satnami died on 15.07.2023. Hence his appeal is stands abated. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of 10 working days. List thereafter. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H. Ansari	