



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 371 of 2005

DE SINGH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

12/01/2026	None for the appellant. Mr. S.K. Puria, Panel Lawyer for the State Despite repeated calls, none appears on behalf of the appellant. In view of the above, let a bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against the appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 23.2.2026. Post the matter on 23.2.2026. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Shyna	

